
2019 -

2020 - 2020

2020 - 2020

2020 - 2022

2017 -

2016

2018

2019

2019

2019

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

DIOUANI REFKA
Moscow 

+79654312529/ +21628842996 | refka.diouani93@gmail.com
 

 https://www.linkedin.com/in/refka-diouani-603b901b0/

Objective
Develop and promote creativity and high-order thinking skills that increase the performance of the
students. Develop teaching style and methods.

Experience
Faculty of Economics and Management, Nabeul
Teacher of Russian language
Develop and issue educational content including notes, tests and assignments.

Job for arabist
Translator
Translate from Russian language to Arabic,French, English and vice versa 

Polyglotte institute
Teacher
Teacher of Russian and French languages 

Higher Institute of Languages of Nabeul
Teacher of Russian language
Evaluate and document students' progress.

Freelance
Translator

Education
Higher institute of languages Tunis
Basic license in language civilizations and Russian literature 

International training solution
English 

Higher institute of languages Tunis
Master's degree in cross cultural research 

Polyglot institute
History 

Polyglot school
History 

Future Learn
How to teach online: providing continuity for students 

Aljazeera Media institute
TV News Reporting 

Elsevier
Effective search in Scopus and scienceDirect 

Al jazeera Media institute
How to become a Social Media Influencer 

Al Jazeera Media Institute
Featured broadcaster 



2021

2021

2021

2022

2022

Hp Fondation
Leadership efficase 

UNICEF
BSAF 

Agora UNICEF
Global Education cluster core coordination Training-Core 1 

People's friendships University of Russia
Doctoral student in pedagogy 

People's friendship university of Russia
Digital pedagogy 

Skills
Excellent communication skills

Instructional design

Good writing and verbal skills

Digital literacy Logo Maker

Strong analytical skills

Digital pedagogy

Achievements & Awards
YouTube channel: LinguaRefa

Author of the book "Ecotourisme Tunisia, city Kairouan".

Selected as a delegate of the best Diplomats United Nations in Dubai.

International driving permit

Publications
Interactive Approach as an effective tool for teaching Spanish in higher education.

Teaching Chinese as a Foreign Language at universities in Russia and China.

Using technology in teaching foreign languages.

Prospects of learning foreign languages in the context of digital technology.

The experience of teaching foreign languages in the period of pandemic in Tunisian higher education.

Activities
Member of the language and cultural forms research laboratory, Carthage University Tunisia.

Embassador of the Global Young Leaders organization.

Member of the Tunisian association "Russian heritage"

YouTube channel about Russian literature and Tunisian history

Member of the Tunisian association "Russian-speaking youth"

Participate in the international conference Rusian Academic and cultural Luminaries and their
worldwide Legacy

Participate in conferences for Russian speakers in North Africa

Languages
Arabic



French

English

Russian


