

DIOUANI REFKA

Moscow +79654312529/ +21628842996 | refka.diouani93@gmail.com

in https://www.linkedin.com/in/refka-diouani-603b901b0/

Objective

Develop and promote creativity and high-order thinking skills that increase the performance of the students. Develop teaching style and methods.

Experience	
 Faculty of Economics and Management, Nabeul Teacher of Russian language Develop and issue educational content including notes, tests and assignments. 	2019 -
 Job for arabist Translator Translate from Russian language to Arabic, French, English and vice versa 	2020 - 2020
Polyglotte institute Teacher Teacher of Russian and French languages	2020 - 2020
Higher Institute of Languages of Nabeul Teacher of Russian language Evaluate and document students' progress.	2020 - 2022
• Freelance Translator	2017 -
Education	
Higher institute of languages Tunis Basic license in language civilizations and Russian literature	2016
• International training solution English	2018
Higher institute of languages Tunis Master's degree in cross cultural research	2019
• Polyglot institute History	2019
Polyglot school History	2019
 Future Learn How to teach online: providing continuity for students 	2020
Aljazeera Media institute TV News Reporting	2020
Elsevier Effective search in Scopus and scienceDirect	2020
Al jazeera Media institute How to become a Social Media Influencer	2020
Al Jazeera Media Institute Featured broadcaster	2020

Hp Fondation Leadership efficase	2021
• UNICEF BSAF	2021
Agora UNICEF Global Education cluster core coordination Training-Core 1	2021
People's friendships University of Russia Doctoral student in pedagogy	2022
People's friendship university of Russia Digital pedagogy	2022

Skills

- Excellent communication skills
- Instructional design
- · Good writing and verbal skills
- Digital literacy Logo Maker
- Strong analytical skills
- Digital pedagogy

Achievements & Awards

- YouTube channel: LinguaRefa
- · Author of the book "Ecotourisme Tunisia, city Kairouan".
- Selected as a delegate of the best Diplomats United Nations in Dubai.
- · International driving permit

Publications

- Interactive Approach as an effective tool for teaching Spanish in higher education.
- Teaching Chinese as a Foreign Language at universities in Russia and China.
- Using technology in teaching foreign languages.
- Prospects of learning foreign languages in the context of digital technology.
- The experience of teaching foreign languages in the period of pandemic in Tunisian higher education.

Activities

- Member of the language and cultural forms research laboratory, Carthage University Tunisia.
- Embassador of the Global Young Leaders organization.
- Member of the Tunisian association "Russian heritage"
- YouTube channel about Russian literature and Tunisian history
- Member of the Tunisian association "Russian-speaking youth"
- Participate in the international conference Rusian Academic and cultural Luminaries and their worldwide Legacy
- Participate in conferences for Russian speakers in North Africa

Languages

Arabic

- French
- English
- Russian